Barre District Office

Education ¢ Support ¢ Prevention ¢ Protection

Public health is about helping The Barre Office serves
everyone to live long and most towns in Washington
healthy lives. We work to County and some towns in
make the healthy choice the Orange County.

easy choice.

What is
Public
Health?

Who do
we serve?

What is
our goal?

Our goal is to protect

the health of everyone We provide many services. Mothers who

need help with food can get help from

in Vermont. the WIC program. To keep you well, we

give free shots to those who cannot pay.

Our office works closely with local

How do you reach us? doctors, schools and child care centers.
Vermont Department of Health This is just a short list of what we do.

5 Perry Street, Suite 250
Barre, VT 05641

Phone: (802) 479-4200
Toll-Free: 1-888-253-8786

Fax: (802) 479-4230 /‘?'\VERMON T

www.healthvermont.gov

www.facebook.com/vdhbarre DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH



http://www.healthvermont.gov/
http://www.facebook.com/vdhbarre

When | have a question about...

Alcohol and Drug Abuse
Prevention

Breastfeeding

Chronic Disease

Emergency Preparedness and
Response

Food and Lodging
HIV/AIDS/Hepatitis
Immunization

Infectious Disease

Lead Poisoning Prevention
Program

Maternal Child Health
Nutrition

School Health

WIC

Our Administrative Team:

District Director
District Supervisor
Administrative Support

District Office Clerk

I call...

Sarah Munro

Bonnie Alexander

Savannah Riddle

Brady Hoffman

Taylor Gillich
Linda Seel
Tara Reil

Linda Seel

Charlene Rinker

Deb Sanguinetti

Bonnie Alexander
Debbie Bard

Karen Nelson

Bonnie Alexander
Debbie Bard
Courtney Pletzer
Charlene Rinker
Linda Seel

Sasha Bianchi
Rachel Rolfe
Barb Catchapaw

Terry Manning

at this number:

479-4250
476-1604

476-0162

479-8565

476-0159
479-0987
476-0987
479-0987

476-0167

479-4200

476-1604
479-7442

479-7457

479-4200

476-0161
476-0163
479-4202
476-0166



