

Barre District Office

Education ♦ Support ♦ Prevention ♦ Protection

Public health is about helping everyone to live long and healthy lives. We work to make the healthy choice the easy choice.

What is Public Health?

The Barre Office serves most towns in **Washington County** and some towns in **Orange County**.

Who do we serve?

What is our goal?

Our goal is to protect the health of everyone in Vermont. How do we help?

need **help with food** can get help from the WIC program. To keep you well, we give **free shots** to those who cannot pay. Our office works closely with local doctors, schools and child care centers. This is just a short list of what we do.

We provide many services. Mothers who

How do you reach us?

Vermont Department of Health 5 Perry Street, Suite 250 Barre, VT 05641 Phone: (802) 479-4200

Toll-Free: 1-888-253-8786
Fax: (802) 479-4230
www.healthvermont.gov
www.facebook.com/vdhbarre



When I have a question about	I call	at this number:
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention	Sarah Munro	479-4250
Breastfeeding	Bonnie Alexander	476-1604
Chronic Disease	Savannah Riddle	476-0162
Emergency Preparedness and Response	Brady Hoffman	479-8565
Food and Lodging	Taylor Gillich	476-0159
HIV/AIDS/Hepatitis	Linda Seel	479-0987
Immunization	Tara Reil	476-0987
Infectious Disease	Linda Seel	479-0987
Lead Poisoning Prevention Program	Charlene Rinker	476-0167
Maternal Child Health	Deb Sanguinetti	479-4200
Nutrition	Bonnie Alexander Debbie Bard	476-1604 479-7442
School Health	Karen Nelson	479-7457
WIC	Bonnie Alexander Debbie Bard Courtney Pletzer Charlene Rinker Linda Seel	479-4200
Our Administrative Team:		
District Director	Sasha Bianchi	476-0161
District Supervisor	Rachel Rolfe	476-0163
Administrative Support	Barb Catchapaw	479-4202
District Office Clerk	Terry Manning	476-0166